
DPWH-CATANDUANES DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Indicative Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021

CONSULTING SERVICES

Advertisement of 

REI

Submission/ 

Opening of Bids
Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE  CO 

21CSFH01
Sub-Surface Exploration at Various Multi-

Purpose Building Sites, Province of Catanduanes

Const. 

Section
Yes

Competitive 

Bidding
10/5-11/2020 11/3/2020 2/15-24/2021

2/25/21-

3/5/2021
GoP  750,000.00    750,000.00 

 Conduct of Sub-

Surface Exploration 

Prepared by: Recommended by: Approved by:

PMO/End-

User
Procurement Program/ProjectCode (PAP)

 Remarks (Brief 

Description of 

Program/ Project) 

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for each Procurement

Source of 

Funds

 Estimated Budget (P'000) Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity 

(Yes/No)

PEDRO CEF T. GUERRERO

BAC - Chairperson

ELSIE R. GIANAN

Head, BAC Secretariat

GIL AUGUSTUS A. BALMADRID

OIC - District Engineer


